Employment Appeal Board
Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: September 5, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges'
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

0040

0097

0126

0141
0194

0257

0295

0374

0618

0622

0650

0659

0761

0822

0954

0976

1.

Approval of Minutes

2. CEO Show Cause Hearings:

Unit

Ames Association of Professional
Fire Fighters Local 625

IAFF #301

Central School Food Service
Association

Cherokee Policemen's Assn.

Floyd County Deputy Sheriff's Assn.
UFCW #431

Guthrie Center Education
Association

Carroll County Paramedics
Association

Webster City Assn. of Prof. FF

Plymouth County Secondary Road
Employees

Teamsters #238
Mid-Prairie Education Association
(Classified Staff)

Arnolds Park City Employees

DeWitt Police Officers Bargaining
Unit

LeMars City Employees Bargaining
Unit

Teamsters #238 (Clerical)

CEO

Ames Association of Professional
FF #625

IAFF #301 (Burlington)

Central School Food Service Assn
(DeWitt)

Cherokee Policemen's Assn.
Floyd Co. Deputy Sheriff's Assn.

UFCW #431 Local 1470 (Floyd
Co. Memorial Hospital)

Guthrie Center Education
Association

Carroll County Paramedics
Association

Webster City Association of
Professional FF Local 1940

Plymouth Co. Secondary Road
Empl.

Teamsters #238

Mid-Prairie Education Association
& Support Staff

Arnolds Park City Employees
DeWitt Police Officers Barg. Unit

LeMars City Employees
Bargaining Unit

Teamsters #238

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Employer

City of Ames

City of Burlington

Central DeWitt Community School
District

City of Cherokee
Floyd County

Floyd County Memorial Hospital

Guthrie Center Community School
District

Carroll County

City of Webster City

Plymouth County

Southeast lowa Regional Planning
Comm.

Mid-Prairie Community School
District

City of Arnolds Park

City of DeWitt

City of LeMars

City of Vinton
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Carter Lake Peace Officers

1212 Carter Lake Peace Officers Assn. -
Association
1251 Boone County Employee Boone County Employee
Association (Sheriff) Association
3. Unfinished Business:
Unemployment Insurance
Case Number Claimant

24B-07247-EAB

4. New Business:
Unemployment Insurance

Case Number

2025179515-AB
2025179514-AB
2025179511-AB
2025179507-AB
2025179498-AB
24B-07247-EAB
2025179503-AB
2025179495-AB

2025179501-AB

2025179499-AB
2025179509-AB
2025179504-AB
2025179505-AB
2025179506-AB
2025179502-AB
2025179500-AB
25B-01984-EAB
2025179379-AB

PERA/Merit Cases Ready to Schedule
Case Number

103046-Olin EA (PPC)

OSHA Cases
Case Number

05790
05791

Eric Collins

Claimant

Ronniecea Edwards
Barbara Fowler-Lindsey
Christian Garcia
Amanda Papenfus

Gary Rose

Eric Collins

Bradley Dye

Susita Lopez
Mary Luethje

Edmund Mareno
Pierre Mckinley
Dysis Mosley

Dysis Mosley

Dysis Mosley
Matthew Pemberton
Thomas Watzek
Roberto Bogle

Ann Foley

Petitioner

Olin EA

Employer
Land O Lakes

Dolgencorp

City of Carter Lake

Boone County

Employer
Family Dollar Stores of lowa LLC

Employer
Thrive Together LLC

M H EBY INC

Family Dollar Stores of lowa LLC
TSC Industries INC
Link Snacks INC

Nevada IA Skilled Nursing Facility
LLC

Barr-Nunn Transportation INC
Cartee Logistics INC

Care Initiatives
Care Initiatives

Grow Source LLC

Westrock Services LLC
GALLC

Respondent
Olin CSD

2|Page




5. Board Administration

6. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638
or front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines 1A 50021.
Last Updated: September 3, 2025
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