Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: September 5, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges¹

6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Approval of Minutes

2. CEO Show Cause Hearings:

<u>BU</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>CEO</u>	Employer
0040	Ames Association of Professional Fire Fighters Local 625	Ames Association of Professional FF #625	City of Ames
0097	IAFF #301	IAFF #301 (Burlington)	City of Burlington
0126	Central School Food Service Association	Central School Food Service Assn (DeWitt)	Central DeWitt Community School District
0141	Cherokee Policemen's Assn.	Cherokee Policemen's Assn.	City of Cherokee
0194	Floyd County Deputy Sheriff's Assn.	Floyd Co. Deputy Sheriff's Assn.	Floyd County
0257	UFCW #431	UFCW #431 Local 1470 (Floyd Co. Memorial Hospital)	Floyd County Memorial Hospital
0295	Guthrie Center Education Association	Guthrie Center Education Association	Guthrie Center Community School District
0374	Carroll County Paramedics Association	Carroll County Paramedics Association	Carroll County
0618	Webster City Assn. of Prof. FF	Webster City Association of Professional FF Local 1940	City of Webster City
0622	Plymouth County Secondary Road Employees	Plymouth Co. Secondary Road Empl.	Plymouth County
0650	Teamsters #238	Teamsters #238	Southeast Iowa Regional Planning Comm.
0659	Mid-Prairie Education Association (Classified Staff)	Mid-Prairie Education Association & Support Staff	Mid-Prairie Community School District
0761	Arnolds Park City Employees	Arnolds Park City Employees	City of Arnolds Park
0822	DeWitt Police Officers Bargaining Unit	DeWitt Police Officers Barg. Unit	City of DeWitt
0954	LeMars City Employees Bargaining Unit	LeMars City Employees Bargaining Unit	City of LeMars
0976	Teamsters #238 (Clerical)	Teamsters #238	City of Vinton

¹ Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

1212 Carter Lake Peace Officers Assn. Carter Lake Peace Officers Association City of Carter Lake

Association

Boone County Employee Boone County Employee Boone County Employee Association (Sheriff)

3. Unfinished Business:

Unemployment Insurance

<u>Case Number</u> <u>Claimant</u> <u>Employer</u>

24B-07247-EAB Eric Collins Family Dollar Stores of Iowa LLC

4. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance

Chemployment insulance		
Case Number	Claimant	<u>Employer</u>
2025179515-AB	Ronniecea Edwards	Thrive Together LLC
2025179514-AB	Barbara Fowler-Lindsey	
2025179511-AB	Christian Garcia	
2025179507-AB	Amanda Papenfus	M H EBY INC
2025179498-AB	Gary Rose	
24B-07247-EAB	Eric Collins	Family Dollar Stores of Iowa LLC
2025179503-AB	Bradley Dye	TSC Industries INC
2025179495-AB	Susita Lopez	Link Snacks INC
2025179501-AB	Mary Luethje	Nevada IA Skilled Nursing Facility LLC
2025179499-AB	Edmund Mareno	Barr-Nunn Transportation INC
2025179509-AB	Pierre Mckinley	Cartee Logistics INC
2025179504-AB	Dysis Mosley	
2025179505-AB	Dysis Mosley	Care Initiatives
2025179506-AB	Dysis Mosley	Care Initiatives
2025179502-AB	Matthew Pemberton	Grow Source LLC

2025179500-AB Thomas Watzek

25B-01984-EAB Roberto Bogle Westrock Services LLC

2025179379-AB Ann Foley GA LLC

PERA/Merit Cases Ready to Schedule

Case NumberPetitionerRespondent103046-Olin EA (PPC)Olin EAOlin CSD

OSHA Cases

Case NumberEmployer05790Land O Lakes05791Dolgencorp

5	Board Administration			
	Adjournment			
	J			
Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021. Last Updated: September 3, 2025				
		3 Page		